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2024 Summer Swimming Events & Competitions  
Referee Assignments as of May 5, 2024 

DATE  EVENT LOCATION REFEREES 
 

Wed. May 1, 2024 Summer Season Begins * is meet referee & gives final  

Sat. May 4 - Sun. May 5, 2024   sanction approval.   

Sat. May 11 - Sun. May 12, 2024 Mother’s Day Referees in blue and with  

Sat. May 18 & Sun. May 19, 2024   underline is who meet manager 

Mon. May 20, 2024 Victoria Day sends meet pkg to for review  

Sat. May 25 - Sun. May 26, 2024   BEFORE uploading for sanction. 

Sat. June 1 and Sun. June 2, 2024    

Sat. June 8 - Sun June 9, 2024  

Sat. June 15 & Sun June 16, 2024 
Year-round age 

group  
Moose Jaw  

*Rick 
Gary, Jen and Kirsten (mentee) 
 

Sun. June 16, 2024 Father’s Day  

Sat. June 22, 2024 
Combination with 
some longer races 

Regina  
*Giselle Marcotte 
Joanna, Sandi (mentee) 
 

Sun. June 23, 2024    

Sat. June 29, 2024 Combination  Watrous 

*Sharon  
Belinda 
Jessica (mentee) 

 

Sat. June 29, 2024 Combination  Oxbow  
*Joanna  
Ryan C 
Kathleen (mentee)  

Sun. June 30, 2024    

Mon. July 1, 2024 Canada Day   

Sat. July 6, 2024 Full Nipawin   

*Colleen Patterson   
Ryan M 
Randall (mentee) 

 

Sat. July 6, 2024 Combination Assiniboia  
*Joanna  
Rick  

 

Sun. July 7, 2024 Sprint 
Melfort in 
Nipawin 

*Colleen Patterson  
Ryan M 
Randall (mentee) 

 

Sat. July 13, 2024 Full  Estevan 

*Jen 
Jessica (mentee) 
Sandi (mentee) 
Meet package to be sent to all 3 
for review  
 

Sat. July 13, 2024 Combination  Biggar 

*Sharon 
Bob 
Kirsten - mentee 
Joanna Level 5 Eval (Sharon)  

 



 

Better Lives Through Swimming 
Swim Saskatchewan – 2205 Victoria Ave, Regina, Saskatchewan, S4P 0S4 – 306-780-9291 - www.swimsask.ca 

 

 

Sat. July 20, 2024 Full Saskatoon 

*Belinda 
Ryan L 
Randall (mentee)  
 

Sun. July 21 – Wed July 24, 2024 
Saskatchewan Games – 

Lloydminster                                       

Sport Chair/Meet Manager 
Joanna 
*Gary Meet Referee  
 
Colleen, Scott, Jen, Ryan L, 
Ryan M, Randall, Sandi,  
Kathleen, and Kirsten can 
likely help for some of the 
meet 

 

Sat. July 27, 2024 North Semis Humboldt  

*Simon  
Jen 
Jessica – mentee 

 

Sat. July 27, 2024 South Semis Weyburn 

*Gary 
Joanna  
Sandi – mentee  

 

Sat. August 3, 2024 and  
Sun. August 4, 2024  

Provincials 
2 days   

Swift Current 

*Scott 
Gary 
Jen 
Kathleen – Mentee 

 

Mon. August 5, 2024  Saskatchewan Day  


